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All sales are subject to the conditions published on the website at:

http://www.wickman.net.au/wineauction/Membership/XUDUserAgreement.as

Bidding closes Thursday 25th February 2010, 7:30pm ACST.

A Buyers Premium of 11% (including GST) applies to all lots in this sale.

IMPORTANT: Bidding is per bottle or per magnum etc. unless otherwise
stated.

NOTE: ALL lots in this auction have been posted without any hidden reserve price
and the column below labeled 'Opening Bid’ indicates the lots opening price at the
time of the auction first listing online.

PROVENANCE:
A wines provenance is its purchase and storage history and it is essential knowledge
for anyone contemplating buying fine wine on the secondary market. We make every
effort to determine the history of any wine we place to auction.
- Verified

Indicates that we have verified the wines provenance.

Checked

Indicates that we have checked the provenance of this wine with the owner

but have NOT verified it.

- Nothing

We have not been able to determine the wines past owner(s) nor its storage

history.
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Wickman's Fine Wine Auctions

AUSTRALIAN RED WINE

Lot Opening . Price

No. Bid ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3471 25 6 Bottles BAROSSA VALE WINES Gibson's [$28 - 35 |Verified
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002

3472 18 1 Bottle BOWEN ESTATE Shiraz, $20 - 28|Checked
Coonawarra 1992
(Base of neck)

3473 37 6 Bottles BROOKLAND VALLEY VINEYARD [$42 - 50|Checked
Reserve Cabernet Sauvignon, Margaret
River 2001

3474 18 1 Bottle CAPE MENTELLE Shiraz, Margaret |$20 - 26|Checked
River 1993

3475 23 1 Bottle CHARLES MELTON WINES Nine $26 - 38|Checked
Popes Shiraz Grenache Mourvedre, Barossa
Valley 1994

3476 48 6 Bottles DALWHINNIE Shiraz, Pyrenees $49 - 52 |Verified
2002

3477 135 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm|$175 - |Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1993 210
(rare 1st vintage, HS, signs of weeping)

3478 150 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm|$175 - |Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1993 210
(rare 1st vintage, VHS, evidence of
weeping)

3479 45 3 Bottles D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead $50 - 60|Checked
Arm Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2006

3480 14 1 Bottle DI GIORGIO Shiraz, Coonawarra $16 - 19|Checked
2004

3481 35 6 Bottles EDWARDS & CHAFFEY Cabernet ($28 - 36 |Verified
Sauvignon, McLaren Vale 1998

3482 36 2 Bottles FOX CREEK WINES Reserve $40 - 50|Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1999

3483 45 2 Bottles FOX CREEK WINES Reserve $50 - 60|Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2000

3484 40 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES Godolphin Shiraz|$45 - 55

Blend, Barossa Valley 2005
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Wickman's Fine Wine Auctions

AUSTRALIAN RED WINE

Lot Opening . Price

No. Bid ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3485 53 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, $59 - 75|Checked
Barossa Valley 2002

3486 36 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, $40 - 50|Checked
Barossa Valley 2003

3487 44 6 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, |[$45 - 52 |Verified
Barossa Valley 2005

3488 38 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block [$42 - 58|Checked
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1998

3489 36 3 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block [$40 - 56|Checked
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2000

3490 40 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block [|$45 - 55|Checked
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002

3491 40 4 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block ($45 - 55|Checked
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003

3492 45 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Cabernet $50 - 65|Checked
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 1997

3493 25 4 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Cabernet $28 - 38|Checked
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 1998

3494 22 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Cabernet $25 - 34|Checked
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 1999

3495 27 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Cabernet $30 - 40|Checked
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2000

3496 27 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Cabernet $30 - 40|Checked
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2001

3497 29 2 Bottles GREENOCK CREEK Cabernet $33 - 42|Checked
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2002

3498 165 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Roennfeldt Road [$180 - |Checked
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2000 260

3499 300 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Roennfeldt Road |$350 - |Verified
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 450

3500 300 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Roennfeldt Road |$350 - |Verified
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 450

3501 54 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre $60 - 90|Checked

Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1997
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE

Lot Opening - Price

No. Bid ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3502 18 6 Bottles HARDY'S Tintara Limited Release [$20 - 30|Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2002

3503 65 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Cyril Henschke $75 - 85|Checked
Cabernet Sauvignon, Eden Valley 1992
(VHS)

3504 67 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Cyril Henschke $75 - 95|Checked
Cabernet Sauvignon, Eden Valley 1993

3505 180 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, $200 -
Eden Valley 1979 280
(HS, damaged capsule)

3506 750 1 Magnum HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, |$800 -
Eden Valley 1986 1050
(hairline cracks in wax capsule, excellent
level for age)

3507 270 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, $420 - |Checked
Eden Valley 1990 500
(base of neck, signs of weeping, minor label
tear)

3508 35 1 Bottle JOHN DUVAL WINES Entity Shiraz, [$36 - 50
Barossa Valley 2004

3509 85 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Odyssey $90 - 98|Verified
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1991

3510 30 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Shiraz, $32 - 35|Verified
Coonawarra 1998

3511 22 3 Bottles KATNOOK ESTATE Shiraz, $22 - 30|Verified
Coonawarra 2002

3512 54 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine|$60 - 70|Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2000

3513 58 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine[$65 - 75|Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2001

3514 75 6 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine($76 - 80 |Verified
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2002

3515 75 6 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine($76 - 80 |Verified

Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2002
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No. Bid ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3516 63 2 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine|$70 - Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2002 100
(Stelvin)

3517 54 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine|$60 - 70|Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2003

3518 54 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine|$60 - 70|Checked
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2004

3519 58 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine|$65 - 75 |Verified
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2006

3520 25 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Hillside Shiraz, [$27 - 30|Checked
McLaren Vale 2002

3521 22 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Hillside Shiraz, [$23 - 38|Checked
McLaren Vale 2003

3522 23 3 Bottles KAY BROS AMERY Hillside Shiraz, [$24 - 29|Checked
McLaren Vale 2004

3523 29 1 Bottle MITCHELTON WINES Print Label $32 - 42|Checked
Shiraz, Goulburn Valley 1992

3524 21 1 Bottle MOUNT IDA Shiraz, Heathcote 1992($24 - 32|Checked

3525 28 6 Bottles MURDOCK WINES Cabernet $30 - 40|Verified
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1998

3526 30 2 Bottles NOON WINERY Eclipse Blend $30 - 46 |Verified
Grenache Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2006

3527 40 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Reserve Cabernet [$45 - 65|Verified
Sauvignon, Langhorne Creek 2006

3528 75 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Reserve Shiraz, $75 -
Langhorne Creek 2005 110

3529 80 3 Bottles NOON WINERY Reserve Shiraz, $90 - Verified
Langhorne Creek 2006 125

3530 27 1 500ml Bottle NOON WINERY Solaire $30 - 40|Checked
Reserve Grenache, McLaren Vale 2001

3531 25 2 500ml Bottle s NOON WINERY Solaire $28 - 38|Checked
Reserve Grenache, McLaren Vale 2004

3532 14 12 Bottles NOON WINERY Twelve Bells $15 - 18|Checked

Grenache Blend, McLaren Vale 2008

Wickman’s Fine Wine Auctions
February 25th 2010 Catalogue
Internet: http://www.wickman.net.au/
Email: wineauction@wickman.net.au

Page 5 of 12



http://www.wickman.net.au/
mailto:wineauction@wickman.net.au

Wickman's Fine Wine Auctions

AUSTRALIAN RED WINE

Lot Opening - Price

No. Bid ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3533 40 3 Bottles OLIVER'S TARANGA VINEYARDS ($44 - 48
HJ] Reserve Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2004

3534 85 1 Maghum ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet $90 -
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1998 120

3535 26 2 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet $26 - 44|Checked
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2001

3536 54 1 Bottle PARKER COONAWARRA ESTATE $60 - 70|Checked
Terra Rossa 1st Growth Cabernet Merlot
Cabernet Franc, Coonawarra 1994

3537 25 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, $28 - 38|Checked
Coonawarra 1991

3538 20 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 28 Shiraz, Kalimna |[$22 - 32|Checked
1992

3539 55 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet $60 - 70|Checked
Shiraz, South Australia 1994

3540 140 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet $160 - |Verified
Shiraz, South Australia 1998 180

3541 130 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet $135 - |Verified
Shiraz, South Australia 2002 145

3542 450 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 60A Coonawarra $460 - |Checked
Cabernet-Barossa Valley Shiraz 2004 640
(presentation box)

3543 120 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet $125 - |Checked
Sauvignon, South Australia 1997 145

3544 168 4 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet $180 -
Sauvignon, South Australia 1998 220

3545 299 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet $380 - |Checked
Shiraz, Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 450
(very minor soiled label)

3546 240 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, |[$340 - |Checked
South Australia 1983 440
(VHS, minor scuffed capsule, minor torn
label)

3547 500 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, |[$500 - |Checked
South Australia 1990 600
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3548 675 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz,|$750 - |Checked
South Australia 1997 900

3549 1150 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz,|$1200 - |Verified
South Australia 1998 1400
(display box)

3550 810 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz,|[$900 - |Verified
South Australia 1999 1400
(display box)

3551 1100 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz,[$1100 - |Verified
South Australia 2002 1600
(display box)

3552 40 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Magill Estate Shiraz, $44 - 52
Adelaide 1985
(base of neck)

3553 45 1 Bottle PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South |$50 - 60|Checked
Australia 2003

3554 35 3 Half Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, |($38 - 45|Checked
South Australia 2004

3555 35 3 Half Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, |($38 - 45|Checked
South Australia 2004

3556 35 3 Half Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, |($38 - 45|Checked
South Australia 2004

3557 135 1 Magnhum PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet ($140 - |Checked
Merlot, Coonawarra 1998 150

3558 72 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet |[$80 - 90|Checked
Merlot, Coonawarra 1998

3559 36 5 Bottles REYNELL Basket Pressed Cabernet |$40 - 50|Checked
Sauvignon, McLaren Vale 1998

3560 640 1 Set ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz $710 - |Checked
VERTICAL, Barossa Valley 1996 - 2001 (6 |800
Bottles)

3561 144 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, $160 - |Checked
Barossa Valley 1998 260

3562 125 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, [$135 - [Checked
Barossa Valley 2002 155
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3563 125 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, [$135 -
Barossa Valley 2002 155
(from an unopened box)

3564 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, $120 - |Checked
Barossa Valley 2002 180

3565 86 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, |$95 -
Barossa Valley 2003 110

3566 86 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, $95 - Checked
Barossa Valley 2003 110

3567 81 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, [$90 -
Barossa Valley 2004 120
(from an unopened box)

3568 80 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, |$80 - Verified
Barossa Valley 2005 100

3569 72 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, |$80 -
Barossa Valley 2005 100
(from an unopened box)

3570 85 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, [$90 - Checked
Barossa Valley 2007 120

3571 20 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Moppa Springs $22 - 28|Checked
Grenache Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002

3572 34 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Rifle Range Cabernet ($38 - 50
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2002

3573 27 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Rifle Range Cabernet ($30 - 36
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2003

3574 29 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Rifle Range Cabernet ($32 - 38
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2004

3575 22 4 Bottles ROCKFORD Rod and Spur $25 - 35
Cabernet Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004

3576 22 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Rod and Spur Cabernet [$25 - 35
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004

3577 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Flaxman Valley $120 - |Checked
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1999 140
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE

Lot Opening - Price

No. Bid ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3578 110 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Hoffman Shiraz, $120 - |Verified
Barossa Valley 2001 135

3579 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, |$120 - |Checked
Barossa Valley 1999 140

3580 100 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, [$110 - |Verified
Barossa Valley 2001 135

3581 100 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, [$110 - |Verified
Barossa Valley 2001 135

3582 38 2 Bottles ST. HALLETT Blackwell Shiraz, $38 - 52|Verified
Barossa Valley 1998

3583 9 8 Bottles STONEHAVEN WINES Shiraz, $10 - 14|Checked
Padthaway 2006

3584 27 2 Bottles STONIER WINES Stonier Reserve ($30 - 42
Pinot Noir, Mornington Peninsula 1998

3585 32 6 Bottles SUMMERFIELD WINES Reserve $33 - 35|Verified
Shiraz, Pyrenees 2001

3586 35 6 Bottles SUMMERFIELD WINES Reserve $36 - 48|Verified
Shiraz, Pyrenees 2002

3587 800 1 Bottle THREE RIVERS Shiraz, Barossa $950 -
1998 (Chris Ringland shiraz, Robert Parker |1050
100 points)

3588 30 6 Bottles TURKEY FLAT Shiraz, Barossa $34 - 48|Checked
Valley 2001

3589 72 2 Bottles VERITAS ROLF BINDER WINES $80 - Checked
Hanisch Vineyard Shiraz, Barossa Valley 110
2001

3590 72 1 Bottle VERITAS ROLF BINDER WINES $80 - Checked
Hanisch Vineyard Shiraz, Barossa Valley 100
2002

3591 72 1 Bottle VERITAS ROLF BINDER WINES $80 - Checked
Hanisch Vineyard Shiraz, Barossa Valley 100
2002

3592 41 1 Magnum VIKING WINES Grand Shiraz, $48 - 50

Barossa Valley 2004
(low fill @ VVHS)
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No. Bid ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3593 16 3 Bottles VIKING WINES Grand Shiraz, $17 - 21
Barossa Valley 2004

3594 45 6 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, $50 - 60|Checked
Clare Valley 2000

3595 50 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, $50 - 60|Verified
Clare Valley 2004

3596 50 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, $50 - 60|Verified
Clare Valley 2005

3597 45 6 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, |$50 - 60 (Checked
Clare Valley 2000

3598 41 6 Bottles WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, |$45 - 55|Checked
Clare Valley 2001

3599 58 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Malbec, Clare Valley ($60 - 70|Verified
2006

3600 54 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare [$60 - 70
Valley 1997

3601 78 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare |$80 -
Valley 1998 110

3602 49 6 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare |$55 - 65|Checked
Valley 2001

3603 47 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare ($50 - 65|Verified
Valley 2003

3604 55 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare ($60 - 75|Verified
Valley 2004

3605 47 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare [$50 - 60|Verified
Valley 2006

3606 49 6 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Mataro, Clare |$55 - 65|Checked
Valley 2001

3607 45 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz Mataro, Clare |[$50 - 65|Checked
Valley 2002

3608 52 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Mataro, Clare ($53 - 56 |Verified
Valley 2004

3609 52 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Mataro, Clare ($55 - 70|Verified

Valley 2005
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3610 78 6 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley [$80 - 90|Checked
2000

3611 78 6 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley |$80 - Checked
2001 105

3612 68 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley |[$75 - 90|Checked
2003

3613 20 1 Bottle WINTER CREEK Shiraz, Barossa $24 - 30
Valley 2004

3614 28 6 Bottles WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE $30 - 35|Verified
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1993

3615 29 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE $32 - 44|Checked
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1994

3616 50 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE $55 - 65|Checked
John Riddoch Cabernet Sauvignon,
Coonawarra 1992
(base of neck)

3617 88 2 Bottles WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE $90 - Checked
Michael Shiraz, Coonawarra 1990 120

3618 90 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE $90 - Checked
Michael Shiraz, Coonawarra 1990 120

3619 54 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE $60 - 70|Checked
Michael Shiraz, Coonawarra 1993

FRENCH CHAMPAGNE

Lot Opening Bid Wine Name AEE Provenance

No. ($) Range

3620 190 1 Bottle BOLLINGER 2003 by Bollinger [$210 - |Checked

Brut, Champagne 2003 240
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RED BORDEAUX

Lot Opening . Price

No. Bid ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3621 95 3 Bottles CHATEAU BEYCHEVELLE, 4me ($110 - |Checked
cru classe, St-Julien 2003 130

3622 64 3 Bottles CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru $70 - 85|Checked
bourgeois superieur, St-Estephe 2003

3623 64 3 Bottles CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru $70 - 85|Checked
bourgeois superieur, St-Estephe 2003

3624 64 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois [$70 - 85|Checked
superieur, St-Estephe 2003

3625 38 3 Bottles CHATEAU TOUR ST BONNET, $48 - 53|Checked
Medoc 2003

3626 38 3 Bottles CHATEAU TOUR ST BONNET, $48 - 53|Checked
Medoc 2003

ITALY

Lot Opening Bid - Price

No. ($) Wine Name Range Provenance

3627 28 1 Bottle LA CORTE Re Salento IGT, $34 - |Checked

Puglia 2003 40

END OF AUCTION
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